buildings after rehabilitation. A total of 45 persons (all Oak Park persons) will benefit. 

3.   ALLOCATION OF FUNDS. 

A. The Village shall distribute to Subrecipient as Subrecipient’s portion of the total 
grant received by the Village from Cook County a maximum of Seventy Two Thousand Dollars 
($72,000) (hereinafter the “Grant Funds”) to be paid in accordance with the terms of this 
Agreement. Subrecipient can spend up to an amount not to exceed $12,000 per unit in Lead 
Hazard Reduction costs per housing unit. 

B. The Grant Funds shall not be used for ineligible or unallowable costs, including